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Feedback Analysis and action taken report for session 2021-22

The feedback received from various stack holders was reviewed and analyzed in
the IQAE meeting based on the feedback and discussion it was decided to take

1
necessary action on the following

1. To augment infrastructure a proposal for new building was sent to the state

government.
2. Necessary steps have been taken for starting value added course.

3. Improvement in library and reading room facilities is under process.
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OFFICE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT SCIENCE COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, DIST.- SURGUIJA (C.G.)

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT, SESSION 2021-22
FEEDBACK FROM STUDENT REPORT - 2021-22

. Ver ] Less
S.No Votes in % (No. of Votes) ¥ Good | Satisfactory .
Good Satisfactory
1 |Depth of the course content including project work if any 80.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%
2 |Extent of Coverege of Course 80.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%
3 |Applicability/relevance to real life situations 80.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%
Learning value(in terms of Knowledge
4 g value(in te owleds . , 80.00%|  0.00%|  20.00% 0.00%
,concept,manual,skills,analytical,and broadening perspectives)
5 |Clarity and relevance of textual reading material / 80.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%
6 [Relevance and additional source material(Library) 80.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00%
7 |Extent of effort required by students 0.00%| 80.00% 0.00% 20.00%
8 |[Overall rating 80.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%
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OFFICE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT SCIENCE COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, DIST.- SURGUJA (C.G.)
FEEDBACK FROM ALUMNI REPORT - 2021-22

Strongl Strongl
S.No Votes in % (No. of Votes) Agregey Agree Netural Disagree Disagrge:;
1 |l feel proud to be the student of college? 77.78%| 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 5.56%
2 |The learning i had in the university is useful in my carrer 72.22%| 22.22% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00%
3 . . . 72.22%| 22.22% 5.56% 0.00% 0.00%
The development in the college in recent years are appreciative
4 [The new courses introduced meet contemporary requirments 61.11%| 27.78% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00%
5 |[The college is involving alumni its activites 72.22%| 16.67% 5.56% 0.00% 0.00%
The alumni have a play in academically strengthening the
6 college further 55.56%| 22.22% 5.56% 11.11% 5.56%
The alumni have a role to play in academically strengthening the
N e play y SIrEngtnening 83.33%| 11.11% 0.00% 5.56%|  0.00%
Formation of department wise alumni associations is a step in
8 . L 66.67%| 27.78% 5.56% 0.00% 0.00%
the right direction
The college administration should take initiative to efficientl
9 g o ere Y 72.22%| 27.78% 0.00% 0.00%|  0.00%
enroll and strengthen the alumni association
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OFFICE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT SCIENCE COLLEGE AMBIKAPUR, DIST.- SURGUJA (C.G.)
FEEDBACK FROM PARENTS REPORT - 2021-22

Strongl Strongl
S.No Votes in % (No. of Votes) ey Agree Netural Disagree ) el
Agree Disagree

1 |Getting admission in the College is matter of pride for me? 83.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2 |The admission process in this college is fair and accurate 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
M disi ing his k ledge th hint ti ith

3 y word is improving his knowledge through interaction wi 25 00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
professors of the College

4 |The Discipline in the College is good 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

5 |The atmosphere in the College is Conducive for learning 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
There is a positive change in the behaviour after joining the

6 college 79.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 |l have great respect to the college 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
G t Sci College Ambik i f the best

8 overnmen C|e'nce ollege Ambikapur is one of the bes 20.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
College of Chhattisgarh

9 |The College information is accessible to all 79.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Government Science College Ambikapur website is very 75 00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
informative regularly updated R SRR R R R
The Curricul fth i Il designed and t

1 e .urrlcu ur’r.1 of the course is well designed and promotes 25 00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
learning experince of the students

12 |Employability is given focus in the curriculum design 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

13 |The curriculum incorporates recent changes in the area 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14 |Examination results are declared timely 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

15 |The college employees are cooperative 91.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 |Hostel facilities are good and avilable when needed 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The changes introduced in the college in recent years are

17 . 70.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
progressive
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FEEDBACK FROM PARENTS REPORT - 2021-22
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